



Ministry of Defence Police

Data Protection Officer & Freedom of
Information Manager

Room 127 Building 1070

MDP Wethersfield

Braintree CM7 4AZ

United Kingdom

Our Ref. FOI: 2014/03376

Your Ref: RFI: 126.14

Telephone: [REDACTED]

Facsimile: +44(0) 1371 854080

E-mail: MDP-FOI-DP@mod.uk

[REDACTED]
[REDACTED]
Date: 15 July 2014

Dear [REDACTED],

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000. MINISTRY OF DEFENCE POLICE. RAF CROUGHTON.

I acknowledge receipt of your e-mail of 11 July 2014, which we are dealing with as a request for information in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

In your e-mail of 30 June you requested the following information:

" I have 2 questions for you:

1. Is the ENTIRETY of USF RAF Croughton, which is the operational base of the US Naval Space Command which is the operational arm of the Space and Electronic Warfare Directorate, subject to the ENTIRETY of the Serious Organised Crime and Police Act 2005?
For your information, the weapons console of the satellite directed energy weaponry network including satellite tv throughout society is deliberately designed to gratify the criminal nature, because it leaves no visible evidence of crimes anywhere throughout Society: criminal sadism, criminal lunacy, jealousy-vindictiveness, criminal exploitation on members of the general public with globally commercially applicable skills which are directly incorporated into criminal global patents worth US\$ billions and US\$ trillions. (Currently Organised Crime at USF RAF Croughton composed of US weapons scientists is developing a neural toxin for a visual interactive component of psychotronic weaponry to force-feed the general public from their satellite tv dishes which will enable them to interact with and try to stop unfolding particle torture crime programmes delivered from the weapons console, in order to make the weapons console a human-hunt Playstation, for the entertainment of criminal delinquent sadists of any rank) at USF RAF Croughton and other USF bases).

The Operational Head of USF RAF Croughton, Colonel Angela Caldwell, refuses to stop electronic weaponry crimes and implement Intelligence Oversight Mandations specified with jail terms if transgressed in: Air Force Instructions AFI 1-1, AFI 14-104, US President's Executive Order 12333, AFI 71-101, AFI 10-801 and the UCMJ. She is presiding over a criminal global patents money laundering network worth US\$ billions and US\$ trillions. She is currently facing a jail term herself.

The proceeds are backhanded surreptitiously to the Establishment (including military scientists who dominate behind closed doors) by means of access to global patents on the cheap, and gluttony from these huge savings of access to global patents on the cheap is surreptitiously passed on to the Enabling non-scientist Mandarin Network of the Establishment in the form of overpaid consultancies. MI5 who have a public duty to deal with criminal espionage have been outmanoeuvred to turn a blind eye to criminal espionage conducted at USF RAF Croughton by means of directly covering up a bribery scandal in the MOD.

In its current form the weapons system of the satellite directed energy weaponry network in sum including "satellite tv" throughout Society is:

- (1) a surface EEG processing device to locate you anywhere, detect what you see and think, and convert back to language and images using computational neuroscience what you think and see;
- (2) an x-ray imaging radiation weaponry surveillance system that causes cancer;
- (3) an electromagnetic radiation weaponry system that causes cancer;
- (4) a microwave energy weaponry system that cooks human flesh and organs;
- (5) a laser-targeting weaponry system that causes blurred vision and blindness;
- (6) an ultrasonic weaponry system that causes cardiac arrests;
- (7) a particle beam weaponry system one short burst of which causes health problems later on in life;
- (8) a V2K (Voice-to-Skull) device doing direct non-ion microwave transmitted sound to the cochlear microphone system of the ear, so the target is literally communicated with, hears voices in their head, which, when turned up full volume for days on end, drives the target mad (for direct evidence: the science of V2K is directly displayed in the US Army's NGIC-1147-101-98: Addendum to the Nonlethal Technologies). Useful note: an activated li-ion engine as found in a rechargeable li-ion powered screwdriver available from your local DIY store removes non-ion microwaves delivering Voice-to-Skull. You activate the li-ion powered screwdrivers and run them over your head, temples, ears, spine, base of spine, general back area and sides of your torso (i.e. your neural network as a whole), and move the still activated li-ion powered screwdrivers well away from your body, taking away from you the non-ion microwaves delivering Voice-to-Skull. QuWave.com manufactures a Personal Defender for Targeted Individuals.

See Dr. John Hall "Satellite Terrorism" pages 14-26.

Criminals want targets they call "Targeted Individuals" to do crime on and play criminal games with to gratify their criminal nature, knowing they dominate Society completely with an entire weaponry system throughout it that leaves no visible evidence of crime. Criminals at USF RAF Croughton like utilizing the satellite directed energy weaponry network to do eye crime, spine crime, cause cancer, terrorize decent responsible members of the general public for reporting their crimes, and the war crime of US weapons scientists who are on a money-spinner of weapons resupply and replenishment and releasing older global useful patents and products onto the global secondary arms and civilian markets. Criminal US weapons scientists work the night shift at USF RAF Croughton when the EU population is asleep to do criminal sadistic harmful experiments on the EU population when they are motionless for hours asleep, directly contravening punitive US Presidential Executive Order 12333 2.10 Human Experimentation that directly applies to non-US citizens as well: "No agency with the Intelligence Community shall sponsor, contract for or conduct research on human subjects except in accordance with guidelines issued by the Department of Health and Human Services. The subject's informed consent shall be documented as required by those guidelines."

Dr. David Kelly, former UN weapons inspector, was targeted for mental and physical torture by the satellite directed energy weaponry network whose weapons console is at USF RAF Croughton. He was instructed to take his own life or his relatives and loved ones would also be electronically crimed and tortured, in order that US weapons scientists avoid an unwanted fiasco of "no WMD in Iraq before the Iraq War – and after as well" detailed by Dr. David Kelly in front of the world's media. "Targeted Individuals" are instructed by the criminals by means of V2K (Voice-to-Skull) using the satellite directed energy weaponry network including satellite dishes to perform direct non-ion microwave transmitted sound to the cochlear microphone system of the ear not to have children or else they will be born with learning and physical disabilities due to electronic weaponry crimes committed on the unborn foetus. Although the Prime Minister David Cameron was not subject to V2K it is "alleged" that his son was born with physical and mental disabilities due to electronic

weaponry crimes committed out of jealousy, as he and Samantha Cameron are both good looking, popular, and have status.

As Prime Minister David Cameron stated in a joint press conference on 10th July 2014:

"We face real and credible threats to our security from serious and organised crime... I am simply not prepared to be a prime minister who has to address the people after a terrorist incident and explain that I could have done more to prevent it."

Question Number 2. Directly concerning the practical effective enforcement of the Serious Organised Crime and Police Act 2005, if at USF RAF Croughton a "Psycho-tronic Operative" (the preferred criminal psychiatric type to operate the weapons console of the satellite directed energy weaponry network system including satellite tv dishes throughout society because professional people find using the weapons console and weaponry system sickening rather than entertaining because it is deliberately designed to gratify criminal sadism and criminal lunacy by terrorizing decent responsible members of society) is doing electronic weaponry crime on a decent, responsible member of the general public, who does that victim of that electronic weaponry crime contact (please include contact details) to report the electronic weaponry crime to:

(1) swiftly ensure that s/he is no longer targeted;

(2) that the Serious Organised Crime and Police Act is permanently applied to the electronic weaponry console(s) located in restricted area sections within deliberately subdivided USF RAF Croughton, for the sake of Society;

(3) that the "Psycho-tronic Operative" (formal military title) doing electronic weaponry crimes /acts of terrorism for his / her entertainment on a decent, responsible member of Society is reprimanded immediately by the Serious Organised Crime and Police Act 2005, is punished by the Serious Organised Crime and Police Act 2005, is given a criminal record by the Serious Organised Crime and Police Act 2005, bearing in mind that the criminal psychiatric Psycho-tronic Operative and everyone else at the weapons console will have criminal fun evading the Law, stating where is the visible evidence of the electronic weaponry crimes and terrorism?

(4) that the decent, responsible member of Society is rightfully compensated for electronic weaponry crimes / acts of terrorism done to him / her, enforcing the Serious Organised Crime and Police Act 2005.

Furthermore:

(5) How does the victim of electronic weaponry crimes / acts of terrorism know that the "Psycho-tronic Operative" who has done the crimes / acts of terrorism on him / her has genuinely: been removed from the weaponry console, punished appropriately, dismissed permanently, banished permanently, and genuinely given a criminal record enforcing the Serious Organised Crime and Police Act 2005, and is never to return to do more electronic weaponry crime ?

(6) Given the nature of the criminal emotions entertained, further developed and gratified by the electronic weapons console attached to the entire electronic weaponry system throughout Society, how can the victim be sure that s/he will not be invisibly targeted again and caused cancer in time to come out of vengeance by proxy from the dismissed "Psycho-tronic Operative"?

(7) How exactly is the victim awarded compensation and by who: according to what actual, existing, concrete, tried and tested process, and according to what fair measures, bearing in mind that electronic weaponry crimes are precisely calibrated at the electronic weaponry console to do measurements on the victim being crimed to see how many years they experience relatively good health before the serious damage sets in: torture and dismemberment to death by means of cancer caused by the satellite directed energy weaponry network, and blurred vision, blindness and disablement by ruination of eyes, spine and neural and synaptic connectivity, to gratify criminal sadism and criminal lunacy at USF RAF Croughton?

(8) How many Targeted Individuals have had the Serious Organised Crime and Police Act 2005 enforced at USF RAF Croughton so that they are no longer targeted and electronically crimed / terrorized, and what amounts have they been compensated for having been electronically crimed / terrorized? YOU MUST REPLY TO THIS QUESTION.

I can confirm that the Ministry of Defence Police holds some information on this subject.

Question number 1:

New military lands byelaws covering RAF Croughton were made on 19 March 2014 and come into force on 19 July 2014 (S.I. 2014/855 - see

<http://www.legislation.gov.uk/ukSI/2014/855/contents/made> .

No provision of the Serious Organised Crime and Police Act 2005 has been waived in relation to RAF Croughton which is a designated site under section 128 of that Act.

Question number 2:

The Ministry of Defence Police holds no information on this subject.

If you are not satisfied with this response or you wish to complain about any aspect of the handling of your request, then you should contact me in the first instance. If informal resolution is not possible and you are still dissatisfied then you may apply for an independent internal review by contacting the Information Rights Compliance team, 1st Floor, MOD Main Building, Whitehall, SW1A 2HB (e-mail CIO-FOI-IR@mod.uk). Please note that any request for an internal review must be made within 40 working days of the date on which the attempt to reach informal resolution has come to an end.

If you remain dissatisfied following an internal review, you may take your complaint to the Information Commissioner under the provisions of Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act. Please note that the Information Commissioner will not investigate your case until the MOD internal review process has been completed. Further details of the role and powers of the Information Commissioner can be found on the Commissioner's website, <http://www.ico.gov.uk>.

Yours faithfully

